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DATE:
TOPIC:

SCHOOLS

PRESENTER:

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE:

A. RECOMMENDATION

AMOUNT:
256.00
798.45
260.00
100.00

1367.59
150.00
172.00
165.00

50.00
50.00
126.54
84.36
75.00
97.03
800.00

1459.00

1900.00

1445.55

FOR:

Field Trips

Student Recognition
2nd Grade Field Trip
General Education
Field Trips

Staff Recognition
General Education
Staff Recognition
Student Recognition
General Education
General Education
General Education
Student Recognition
General Education
5th Grade Field Trip
Media Center

1st Grade Field Trip
2nd Grade Field Trip

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

July 14, 2022

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL BOARD
7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

5.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District

Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

District Policy #706

a. Approval of gifts accepted

TO - SCHOOL:
Armstrong Elementary
Armstrong Elementary
Armstrong Elementary
Bailey Elementary
Bailey Elementary
Bailey Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Grey Cloud Elementary
Hillside Elementary
Hillside Elementary
Liberty Ridge
Middleton Elementary
Middleton Elementary
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COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND

FROM:

Armstrong Elementary PTO
HAZA Foods

Armstrong Elementary PTO
Google

Bailey Elementary PTA
Wells Fargo

Grey Cloud PTA

Grey Cloud PTA

Wells Fargo

Richard Banaszewski

Jamie Rudolph

Jamie Rudolph

Wells Fargo

3M

Hillside PTO

Liberty Ridge PTA
Middleton Elementary PTO
Middleton Elementary PTO

000060
®
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SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL BOARD
7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

67.03 Kindergarten Field Trip Middleton Elementary Middleton Elementary PTO
240.79 5th Grade Field Trip Middleton Elementary Ordway Center
495.00 Field Trip Transportation Nuevas Fronteras University of Minnesota
150.00 Band Oltman Middle Wells Fargo
1539.52 8th Grade Field Trip Oltman Middle Oltman Middle School PTO
200.00 General Education Oltman Middle Securian Financial
1000.00 Matthew Maher Scholarship Park High Andrea Maher
60.00 General Education Park High Amy Kemmetmueller
600.00 Student Recognition Pine Hill Elementary Pine Hill Elementary PTA
1000.00 General Education Pullman Elementary River City Concrete
500.00 General Education Red Rock Elementary Shannon Johnson
115.46 Student Recognition Red Rock Elementary 3M
2208.35 General Education Red Rock Elementary Red Rock Elementary PTO
674.23 3rd Grade Field Trip Red Rock Elementary Red Rock Elementary PTO
893.34 5th Grade Field Trip Red Rock Elementary Red Rock Elementary PTO
470.31 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary Royal Oaks PTA
97.03 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary Carol Bachmann
97.03 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary 3M
100.00 Staff Recognition SW Alternative High Patty Freeman
500.00 Hudl Subscription Woodbury High Woodbury Gridiron Club
300.00 Key Club Woodbury High Gannett
315.00 Girls Tennis Woodbury High Woodbury Royal Tennis Boosters
8060.50 Boys Lacrosse Coaches Woodbury High Woodbury Royals Lacrosse Boosters
29,040.11 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JUNE 2022

$ 496,424.32

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2021-2022
Excludes individual gifts of less than 550

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:
Piano

TO - SCHOOL:
Woodbury High

FROM:
Bob Musser
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