

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: July 14, 2022
TOPIC: 5.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION

a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
256.00	Field Trips	Armstrong Elementary	Armstrong Elementary PTO
798.45	Student Recognition	Armstrong Elementary	HAZA Foods
260.00	2nd Grade Field Trip	Armstrong Elementary	Armstrong Elementary PTO
100.00	General Education	Bailey Elementary	Google
1367.59	Field Trips	Bailey Elementary	Bailey Elementary PTA
150.00	Staff Recognition	Bailey Elementary	Wells Fargo
172.00	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Grey Cloud PTA
165.00	Staff Recognition	Grey Cloud Elementary	Grey Cloud PTA
50.00	Student Recognition	Grey Cloud Elementary	Wells Fargo
50.00	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Richard Banaszewski
126.54	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Jamie Rudolph
84.36	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Jamie Rudolph
75.00	Student Recognition	Grey Cloud Elementary	Wells Fargo
97.03	General Education	Hillside Elementary	3M
800.00	5th Grade Field Trip	Hillside Elementary	Hillside PTO
1459.00	Media Center	Liberty Ridge	Liberty Ridge PTA
1900.00	1st Grade Field Trip	Middleton Elementary	Middleton Elementary PTO
1445.55	2nd Grade Field Trip	Middleton Elementary	Middleton Elementary PTO





SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

67.03	Kindergarten Field Trip	Middleton Elementary	Middleton Elementary PTO
240.79	5th Grade Field Trip	Middleton Elementary	Ordway Center
495.00	Field Trip Transportation	Nuevas Fronteras	University of Minnesota
150.00	Band	Oltman Middle	Wells Fargo
1539.52	8th Grade Field Trip	Oltman Middle	Oltman Middle School PTO
200.00	General Education	Oltman Middle	Securian Financial
1000.00	Matthew Maher Scholarship	Park High	Andrea Maher
60.00	General Education	Park High	Amy Kemmetmueller
600.00	Student Recognition	Pine Hill Elementary	Pine Hill Elementary PTA
1000.00	General Education	Pullman Elementary	River City Concrete
500.00	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	Shannon Johnson
115.46	Student Recognition	Red Rock Elementary	3M
2208.35	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	Red Rock Elementary PTO
674.23	3rd Grade Field Trip	Red Rock Elementary	Red Rock Elementary PTO
893.34	5th Grade Field Trip	Red Rock Elementary	Red Rock Elementary PTO
470.31	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Royal Oaks PTA
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Carol Bachmann
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	3M
100.00	Staff Recognition	SW Alternative High	Patty Freeman
500.00	Hudl Subscription	Woodbury High	Woodbury Gridiron Club
300.00	Key Club	Woodbury High	Gannett
315.00	Girls Tennis	Woodbury High	Woodbury Royal Tennis Boosters
8060.50	Boys Lacrosse Coaches	Woodbury High	Woodbury Royals Lacrosse Boosters

29,040.11 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JUNE 2022

\$ 496,424.32 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2021-2022

Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:
Piano

TO - SCHOOL:
Woodbury High

FROM:
Bob Musser

